HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 20-11-895

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Interim Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Bettisworth North Architects, Inc. for the Haines Public Safety Building design and planning for an amount not to exceed \$ 338,167.00

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the Haines Public Safety Design and Planning; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly directed the formation of a committee to interview and recommend the firm to design and assist with planning a new public safety building with the intent of creating a shovel ready project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained 15 responsive bids; the top five firms were interviewed and Bettisworth North Architects was the firm chosen by the appointed committee; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has approximately \$400,000 in CIP Funds for improvements to the Haines Public Safety Building; and

WHEREAS, the Public Safety Building is failing and in desperate need of repair and replacement; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Bettisworth North Architects, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Interim Manager to execute a planning and design contract with Bettisworth North Architects, Inc. for the Haines Public Safety Building for an amount not to exceed \$338,167.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 10th day of November, 2020.

Borough Clerk

ALINES BOROL Douglas Olerud, Mayor

NORP.

OCTOBER 17 2002